

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We, the offerer,

Bose Corporation, The Mountain, Framingham, MA 01701-9168 USA

acknowledge our sole responsibility, that the product:

Kind of equipment:	Wireless Headset
Type designation:	Bose QuietComfort SC Headphones, QuietComfort 45 Headphones, QuietComfort SE Headphones, QuietComfort 45 Headphones Limited Edition, QuietComfort Headphones, model 437310
	in accordance with the Statutory Instrument 1206 Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 is in compliance with the following norm(s) or document(s):
Technical regulations:	EN 300 328:2019:v2.2.2
	EN 55035:2017
&	
	in accordance with the Statutory Instrument 2016 No. 1091 Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 is in compliance with the following norm(s) or document(s):
Technical regulations:	EN 55032:2015
_	EN 55035:2017
&	
	in accordance with the Statutory Instrument 2016 No. 1101 The Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 is in compliance with the following norm(s) or document(s):
Technical regulations:	EN 62368-1:2014 / A11:2017
&	
	in accordance with the Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products and Energy Information (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2020 is in compliance with the following norm(s) or document(s):
Technical regulations:	EN 50564:2011, EN 50643:2018
	EN 50563:2011+A1:2013
&	
	is in conformity with The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrica and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment, and it has been demonstrated that the requirements specified in Article 4 of such Regulation have been met.
Technical regulations:	EN IEC63000:2018
	I .

1/4/2024

Date

The Mountain, Framingham, MA 01701, USA

Poh Poh Gan Manager, Global Product Compliance